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Batting avg

. HOWELL, Caleb-EIU

. FERGUSON, Drew-BEL
. ROBINSON, Chris-MOR
. SEBRA, Ryan-JSU

. BOSHEERS, Dylan-TTU
. TAYLOR, Demetre-EIU
. NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU

. SWEENEY, Kane-MOR
. BEATY, Matt-BEL

. NEWELL, Nick-MOR

Runs scored
. ROBINSON, Chris-MOR
. FERGUSON, Drew-BEL
RAWE, Brandon-MOR
. SWEENEY, Kane-MOR
. EZELL, Trevor-SEMO
YODER, Derek-MUR
. NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU
. BLUM, Jason-SEMO
. RIPPEE, Ryan-SEMO
GOLSAN,Gavin-JSU

Doubles
. FERGUSON, Drew-BEL
. NEWELL, Nick-MOR
. BOGGETTO, Branden-SEMO
. COPELAND, Garrett-APSU
HOWELL, Caleb-EIU
. 7 tied at.............

Total bases
. NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU
ROBINSON, Chris-MOR
. FERGUSON, Drew-BEL
. SEBRA, Ryan-JSU
. ALVAREZ, Mandy-EKU
. SWEENEY, Kane-MOR
BEATY, Matt-BEL
RAWE, Brandon-MOR

Sac bunts

. MATHEWS, Taylor-MUR
BREDLAU, Cayce-APSU

. DEVITO, John-EIU

. JOHNSON, Fletcher-UTM
WHITE,Hayden-JSU

. BLUM, Jason-SEMO
NANTZE, Mikey-UTM
TAYLOR, Marshawn-EIU
GREEN, Chase-SIUE

.9 tied at...oocveeeenns

2015 Ohio Valle

1 Conference Baseball
OVC Batting Leaders (as of May 17, 2015)
(OVC games only)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games 2.5 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

448
443
441
424
.405
.400
.398
.397
.395
.385
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Slugging pct

. NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU

. FERGUSON, Drew-BEL
. ROBINSON, Chris-MOR
. SEBRA, Ryan-JSU

. TAYLOR, Demetre-EIU
. BOSHEERS, Dylan-TTU

BEATY, Matt-BEL

. FULLERTON, Tyler-BEL
. SWEENEY, Kane-MOR
. GUINN, Parker-SIUE

Hits

. ROBINSON, Chris-MOR
. FERGUSON, Drew-BEL
. HOWELL, Caleb-EIU

. RAWE, Brandon-MOR

. NEWELL, Nick-MOR

SEBRA, Ryan-JSU

. SWEENEY, Kane-MOR
. KENT, Ryan-MOR

BEATY, Matt-BEL
BOSHEERS, Dylan-TTU

Triples

. ROBINSON, Chris-MOR
. WOODCOCK, Dustin-SIUE
. McCUMMINGS, Elliot-JSU

TAYLOR, Demetre-EIU
EZELL, Trevor-SEMO
SEBRA, Ryan-JSU

Walks

. SWEENEY, Kane-MOR
. HOPKINS, Jordan-TTU

GANDOLFO, Garrett-SEMO

. NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU
. HEWITT, Dalton-SEMO

LAWRENCE, Tyler-MUR

. BREDLAU, Cayce-APSU
. WRIGHT, Keaton-SIUE

COPELAND, Garrett-APSU
BLUM, Jason-SEMO

Sac flies

. SPENCER, Robby-MOR

SEBRA, Ryan-JSU
SAIKAL, Alec-SIUE

. BOSHEERS, Dylan-TTU

FARR, Jake-TTU
GANDOLFO, Garrett-SEMO
DANIEL, Clayton-JSU
PETRONGOLO, Paschal-JSU

. 10 tied at............

917
787
.780
737
.682
.681
.681
.676
.669
.667
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On base pct
. SWEENEY, Kane-MOR
. HOWELL, Caleb-EIU
. FERGUSON, Drew-BEL
. ROBINSON, Chris-MOR
. NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU
BEATY, Matt-BEL
. FULLERTON, Tyler-BEL
. BOSHEERS, Dylan-TTU
. YODER, Derek-MUR
. RAWE, Brandon-MOR

Runs batted in
. BEATY, Matt-BEL
. ROBINSON, Chris-MOR
. FLICK, Ryan-TTU
SWEENEY, Kane-MOR
SPENCER, Robby-MOR
. NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU
. FERGUSON, Drew-BEL
. RIPPEE, Ryan-SEMO
SEBRA, Ryan-JSU
TAYLOR, Demetre-EIU

Home runs

. NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU

. ALVAREZ, Mandy-EKU
GRAY, Logan-APSU

. GUINN, Parker-SIUE
RIPPEE, Ryan-SEMO
SAIKAL, Alec-SIUE
LAWRENCE, Tyler-MUR
FULLERTON, Tyler-BEL

Hit by pitch

. YODER, Derek-MUR

. BRAZELTON, Tyler-TTU

. KENT, Ryan-MOR
EZELL, Trevor-SEMO
REED, Denton-SIUE
WILSON, Josh-APSU

. SWEENEY, Kane-MOR

WURZELBACHER, Luke-EKU

GUINN, Parker-SIUE

9 tied at...........

Stolen bases

. GOLSAN,Gavin-JSU

. FERGUSON, Drew-BEL

. REED, Denton-SIUE

. COPELAND, Garrett-APSU
NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU

. BLUM, Jason-SEMO

. LOMBARDO, Nick-SIUE
SMITH, Ridge-APSU
WALSH, Tyler-BEL

. 5 tied at..............

519
519
517
.510
.507
482
481
479
469
465
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Total plate appearances
. KENT, Ryan-MOR
. EZELL, Trevor-SEMO
. SWEENEY, Kane-MOR
RAWE, Brandon-MOR
ALLEN, David-TTU
ROBINSON, Chris-MOR
. LOMBARDO, Nick-SIUE
. SPENCER, Robby-MOR
. GREEN, Chase-SIUE
BOGGETTO, Branden-SEMO

Strikeouts

. TAYLOR, Austin-UTM
JOHNSON, Matthew-MUR

. FLICK, Ryan-TTU

. RIPPEE, Ryan-SEMO
DOUGLAS, Taylor-UTM
PETRONGOLO, Paschal-JSU

. WURZELBACHER, Luke-EKU
NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU

. 7 tied at...........

161
160
158
157
156
152
150
148
146
146
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At bats

. ALLEN, David-TTU
. KENT, Ryan-MOR

RAWE, Brandon-MOR
EZELL, Trevor-SEMO

. LOMBARDO, Nick-SIUE
. SPENCER, Robby-MOR
. NEWELL, Nick-MOR

GREEN, Chase-SIUE

. ALVAREZ, Mandy-EKU

Caught stealing

. McCUMMINGS, Elliot-JSU

NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU

. SULLIVAN, Shea-EKU

MASSONI, Patrick-APSU
BREDLAU, Cayce-APSU
BOGGETTO, Branden-SEMO

. 7 tied at............

138
136
135
133
132
131
130
130
129
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Steal attempts

. GOLSAN,Gavin-JSU
. NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU
. REED, Denton-SIUE

FERGUSON, Drew-BEL

. COPELAND, Garrett-APSU
. WALSH, Tyler-BEL

SMITH, Ridge-APSU
BLUM, Jason-SEMO
SULLIVAN, Shea-EKU
2 tied at................

Grounded into DP

. BOGGETTO, Branden-SEMO

LENNINGTON, Andy-SEMO
LAWRENCE, Tyler-MUR

. McCCUMMINGS, Elliot-JSU

ROBLES, Alex-APSU

. 8 tied at..............
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2015 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Batting Per-Game Leaders ﬂas of May 17, 2015)
(OVC games only)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games 2.5 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

Hits per game Runs scored per game Doubles per game
. ROBINSON, Chris-MOR 1.87 1. ROBINSON, Chris-MOR 1.53 1. FERGUSON, Drew-BEL 0.66
. FERGUSON, Drew-BEL 1.86 2. FERGUSON, Drew-BEL 1.52 2. NEWELL, Nick-MOR 0.50
. HOWELL, Caleb-EIU 1.73 3. RAWE, Brandon-MOR 1.40 3. BOGGETTO, Branden-SEMO 0.47
. SEBRA, Ryan-JSU 1.72 4. SWEENEY, Kane-MOR 1.30 4. HOWELL, Caleb-EIU 0.43
. RAWE, Brandon-MOR 1.70 5. EZELL, Trevor-SEMO 1.27 COPELAND, Garrett-APSU 0.43
. NEWELL, Nick-MOR 1.67 6. YODER, Derek-MUR 1.24 6. ALVAREZ, Mandy-EKU 0.41
. BEATY, Matt-BEL 1.62 7. BLUM, Jason-SEMO 1.21 BOSHEERS, Dylan-TTU 0.41
BOSHEERS, Dylan-TTU 1.62 8. NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU 1.21 8. WRIGHT, Keaton-SIUE 0.41
. SWEENEY, Kane-MOR 1.60 9. GOLSAN,Gavin-JsSU 1.18 9. KENT, Ryan-MOR 0.40
. TAYLOR, Demetre-EIU 1.57 10. DIAMOND, Alec-BEL 1.10 RAWE, Brandon-MOR 0.40
Triples per game Homers per game RBIs per game
. ROBINSON, Chris-MOR 0.17 1. NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU 0.59 1. BEATY, Matt-BEL 141
. WOODCOCK, Dustin-SIUE 0.13 2. ALVAREZ, Mandy-EKU 0.34 2. ROBINSON, Chris-MOR 1.33
. TAYLOR, Demetre-EIU 0.11 3. GUINN, Parker-SIUE 0.30 3. NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU 131
. SEBRA, Ryan-JSU 0.10 4. FULLERTON, Tyler-BEL 0.28 4. SPENCER, Robby-MOR 1.30
McCUMMINGS, Elliot-JSU 0.10 5. RIPPEE, Ryan-SEMO 0.27 SWEENEY, Kane-MOR 1.30
. EZELL, Trevor-SEMO 0.10 SAIKAL, Alec-SIUE 0.27 FLICK, Ryan-TTU 1.30
. REED, Denton-SIUE 0.08 LAWRENCE, Tyler-MUR 0.27 7. TAYLOR, Demetre-EIU 1.25
. DANIEL, Clayton-JSU 0.07 8. TAYLOR, Demetre-EIU 0.25 8. FERGUSON, Drew-BEL 1.24
YODER, Derek-MUR 0.07 TAYLOR, Austin-UTM 0.25 9. SEBRA, Ryan-JSU 1.21
. RIPPEE, Ryan-SEMO 0.07 10. FERGUSON, Drew-BEL 0.24 10. RIPPEE, Ryan-SEMO 1.17
Stolen bases per game Walks per game Strikeouts per game
. GOLSAN,Gavin-JsSuU 0.64 1. SWEENEY, Kane-MOR 0.93 1. DIAMOND, Alec-BEL 0.10
. REED, Denton-SIUE 0.56 2. GANDOLFO, Garrett-SEMO 0.83 2. DANIEL, Clayton-JSU 0.24
. FERGUSON, Drew-BEL 0.52 3. HOPKINS, Jordan-TTU 0.80 3. NEWELL, Nick-MOR 0.27
. NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU 0.45 4. NOWLIN, Kyle-EKU 0.79 4. FARR, Jake-TTU 0.29
. COPELAND, Garrett-APSU 0.43 5. WRIGHT, Keaton-SIUE 0.74 5. MCGOWAN, Matt-MUR 0.30
BLUM, Jason-SEMO 0.32 6. HEWITT, Dalton-SEMO 0.73 6. MITCHELL, Scott-SEMO 0.31
. SMITH, Ridge-APSU 0.25 LAWRENCE, Tyler-MUR 0.73 7. FERGUSON, Drew-BEL 0.31
. WALSH, Tyler-BEL 0.24 8. BLUM, Jason-SEMO 0.71 8. HOWELL, Caleb-EIU 0.33
. LOMBARDO, Nick-SIUE 0.23 9. BREDLAU, Cayce-APSU 0.70 9. VALACH, Brant-EIU 0.37
. SULLIVAN, Shea-EKU 0.22 10. COPELAND, Garrett-APSU 0.67 10. BEATY, Matt-BEL 0.38
At bats per game Plate appearances/game
. ALLEN, David-TTU 4.60 1. KENT, Ryan-MOR 5.37
. KENT, Ryan-MOR 4.53 2. EZELL, Trevor-SEMO 5.33
RAWE, Brandon-MOR 4.50 3. SWEENEY, Kane-MOR 5.27
. ALVAREZ, Mandy-EKU 4.45 4. RAWE, Brandon-MOR 5.23
. EZELL, Trevor-SEMO 4.43 5. ALLEN, David-TTU 5.20
. DIAMOND, Alec-BEL 4.41 6. BLUM, Jason-SEMO 5.14
. LOMBARDO, Nick-SIUE 4.40 7. GOLSAN,Gavin-JSU 5.07
. SPENCER, Robby-MOR 4.37 8. ROBINSON, Chris-MOR 5.07
. GOLSAN,Gavin-JSU 4.36 9. LOMBARDO, Nick-SIUE 5.00
. NEWELL, Nick-MOR 4.33 FERGUSON, Drew-BEL 5.00



2015 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Pitching Leaders (as of May 17, 2015)
OVC games only)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games 2.5 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game
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Earned run avg

Opposing bat avg

Innings pitched

. LUCCHESI, Joey-SEMO 2.13 1. LUCCHESI, Joey-SEMO .182 1. ROBLES, Alex-APSU 72.1
. ROBLES, Alex-APSU 3.61 2. ROBLES, Alex-APSU .215 2. LUCCHESI, Joey-SEMO 71.2
. FOWLER, Zach-JSU 3.80 3. CARKUFF, Jared-APSU .238 3. LUDWIG, Dan-BEL 68.1
. QUILLEN, Aaron-BEL 4.27 4. STONEKING, Brent-MOR .252 4. HERSHENOW, Logan-EKU 68.0
. AGNITSCH, Ryan-SIUE 4.50 5. QUILLEN, Aaron-BEL .252 5. FOWLER, Zach-JSU 64.0
. SCHUSTER, P.J.-SIUE 4.65 6. FOWLER, Zach-JSU .258 6. WINKELMAN, Alex-SEMO 63.0
. CHISM, Chris-TTU 4.68 7. WINKELMAN, Alex-SEMO .262 7. BOEGEL, Brad-MUR 61.1
. STONEKING, Brent-MOR 4.75 8. BOEGEL, Brad-MUR .267 8. JOHANSMEIER, Jake-EIU 61.0
. LUDWIG, Dan-BEL 5.14 9. AGNITSCH, Ryan-SIUE .269 9. WIVINIS, Matt-EIU 60.1
. WINKELMAN, Alex-SEMO 5.14 10. HUMPHREYS, Luke-MOR 272 10. 2 tied at............. 60.0

Batters struck out Batters SO out looking Wins
. LUCCHESI, Joey-SEMO 77 1. FOWLER, Zach-JSU 24 . LUCCHESI, Joey-SEMO 7
. ROBLES, Alex-APSU 57 2. SMITH, Carter-UTM 19 SCHUSTER, P.J.-SIUE 7

WINKELMAN, Alex-SEMO 57 3. HUMPHREYS, Luke-MOR 18 . FOWLER, Zach-JSU 6
. SCHUSTER, P.J.-SIUE 55 4. LUCCHESI, Joey-SEMO 17 ROBLES, Alex-APSU 6
. FOWLER, Zach-JSU 53 CHISM, Chris-TTU 17 . CHISM, Chris-TTU 5
. QUILLEN, Aaron-BEL 52 ROBLES, Alex-APSU 17 HUMPHREYS, Luke-MOR 5

CHISM, Chris-TTU 52 7. WALSH, Jake-JSU 16 HERSHENOW, Logan-EKU 5
. LUDWIG, Dan-BEL 51 . MARTIN, Alex-UTM 15 HAYES, Travis-SEMO 5
. HAYES, Travis-SEMO 49 WINKELMAN, Alex-SEMO 15 . 5tied at................ 4
. SMITH, Carter-UTM 48 . 3 tied at............ 14

Saves Appearances Games started
. STOUT, Travis-JSU 8 1. PRIMASING, Levi-APSU 20 . 13 tied at.............. 10
. BERNARD, Patrick-UTM 5 2. WRIGHT, Cable-MOR 17

THOMAS, Brett-SIUE 5 3. STOUT, Travis-JSU 16
. THURSTON, Chase-EIU 4 4. GAURA, AJ.-APSU 15

MALACH, Zach-SIUE 4 THURSTON, Chase-EIU 15

GAURA, A.J.-APSU 4 6. BROOKS, Ben-EKU 14
. SCOGGINS, Jeb-TTU 3 FISHER, Andy-EIU 14

KINNEY, Matthew-BEL 3 BERNARD, Patrick-UTM 14

KEELE, Tyler-MOR 3 McGUIRE, Joe-JSU 14

9 tied at............. 2 . 4 tied at............... 13

Games finished Games in relief
. STOUT, Travis-JSU 15 1. PRIMASING, Levi-APSU 20
. KINNEY, Matthew-BEL 13 2. WRIGHT, Cable-MOR 17
. THURSTON, Chase-EIU 11 3. STOUT, Travis-JSU 16
. THOMAS, Brett-SIUE 9 4. GAURA, AJ.-APSU 15

SCOGGINS, Jeb-TTU 9 THURSTON, Chase-EIU 15
. BERNARD, Patrick-UTM 8 6. BERNARD, Patrick-UTM 14
. MALACH, Zach-SIUE 7 McGUIRE, Joe-JSU 14

PRIMASING, Levi-APSU 7 BROOKS, Ben-EKU 14
. 3tied at.............. 6 . SCOGGINS, Jeb-TTU 13

KINNEY, Matthew-BEL 13
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2015 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
OVC Pitching Per-Game leaders ﬁas of May 17, 2015)
(OVC games only)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games 2.5 AB/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

Innings per game Strikeouts/game Walks allowed/game

. LUCCHESI, Joey-SEMO 7.17 1. MOTHS, Travis-TTU 9.89 1. LUDWIG, Dan-BEL

. LUDWIG, Dan-BEL 6.83 2. LUCCHESI, Joey-SEMO 9.67 2. ROBLES, Alex-APSU

. HERSHENOW, Logan-EKU 6.80 3. MARTIN, Alex-UTM 9.46 3. SCHUSTER, P.J.-SIUE

. ROBLES, Alex-APSU 6.58 4. QUILLEN, Aaron-BEL 8.89 4. FRALIEX, Evan-TTU

. FOWLER, Zach-JSU 6.40 5. SCHUSTER, P.J.-SIUE 8.25 5. WALSH, Jake-JSU

. WINKELMAN, Alex-SEMO 6.30 6. WINKELMAN, Alex-SEMO 8.14 6. HERSHENOW, Logan-EKU

. BOEGEL, Brad-MUR 6.13 7. CHISM, Chris-TTU 8.12 7. CHISM, Chris-TTU

. SCHUSTER, P.J.-SIUE 6.00 8. HAYES, Travis-SEMO 7.78 8. FOWLER, Zach-JSU

. DOWNEY, Brock-MUR 5.89 9. CARKUFF, Jared-APSU 7.69 9. URBAN, Tony-JSU

. QUILLEN, Aaron-BEL 5.85 10. PEARCY, Craig-MOR 7.49 10. DOWNEY, Brock-MUR
Doubles allowed/game Triples allowed/game Homers allowed/game

. QUILLEN, Aaron-BEL 0.68 1. LUCCHESI, Joey-SEMO 0.00 1. HAMILTON, Alex-EKU

. LUCCHESI, Joey-SEMO 0.88 WINKELMAN, Alex-SEMO 0.00 2. LUCCHESI, Joey-SEMO

. FOWLER, Zach-JSU 112 HUMPHREYS, Luke-MOR 0.00 3. HICKS, Brandon-MUR

. MARTIN, Alex-UTM 1.15 HAYES, Travis-SEMO 0.00 4. HERSHENOW, Logan-EKU

. AGNITSCH, Ryan-SIUE 125 FRALIEX, Evan-TTU 0.00 5. WINKELMAN, Alex-SEMO

. CARKUFF, Jared-APSU 131 BEDNAR, Jarrett-SIUE 0.00 6. ROBLES, Alex-APSU

. CHISM, Chris-TTU 1.56 HICKS, Brandon-MUR 0.00 7. CHISM, Chris-TTU

. ROBLES, Alex-APSU 1.62 AGNITSCH, Ryan-SIUE 0.00 8. FISHER, Andy-EIU

. HAMILTON, Alex-EKU 1.63 MOTHS, Travis-TTU 0.00 9. WALSH, Jake-JSU

. POWELL, Caleb-APSU 1.76 URBAN, Tony-JSU 0.00 10. LUDWIG, Dan-BEL
Batters faced/game Hits allowed/game Runs allowed/game

. DANIELS, Ryan-SIUE 46.71 1. LUCCHESI, Joey-SEMO 5.78 1. LUCCHESI, Joey-SEMO

. PEARCY, Craig-MOR 46.51 2. ROBLES, Alex-APSU 7.34 2. ROBLES, Alex-APSU

. POWELL, Caleb-APSU 44.90 3. CARKUFF, Jared-APSU 8.25 3. AGNITSCH, Ryan-SIUE

. CALDERON, David-MOR 44.50 4. STONEKING, Brent-MOR 8.31 4. FOWLER, Zach-JSU

. MARTIN, Alex-UTM 44.31 5. WINKELMAN, Alex-SEMO 8.71 5. STONEKING, Brent-MOR

. WIVINIS, Matt-EIU 44.01 6. FOWLER, Zach-JSU 9.00 6. SCHUSTER, P.J.-SIUE

. FISHER, Andy-EIU 43.15 AGNITSCH, Ryan-SIUE 9.00 7. WINKELMAN, Alex-SEMO

. JOHANSMEIER, Jake-EIU 43.08 8. QUILLEN, Aaron-BEL 9.06 8. CHISM, Chris-TTU

. VAUGHN, Tyler-BEL 42.70 9. HUMPHREYS, Luke-MOR 9.41 9. MOTHS, Travis-TTU

. FRALIEX, Evan-TTU 42.60 10. CHISM, Chris-TTU 9.52 10. QUILLEN, Aaron-BEL

Earned runs/game

. LUCCHESI, Joey-SEMO 2.13
. ROBLES, Alex-APSU 3.61
. FOWLER, Zach-JSU 3.80
. QUILLEN, Aaron-BEL 4.27
. AGNITSCH, Ryan-SIUE 4.50
. SCHUSTER, P.J.-SIUE 4.65
. CHISM, Chris-TTU 4.68
. STONEKING, Brent-MOR 4.75
. LUDWIG, Dan-BEL 5.14
. WINKELMAN, Alex-SEMO 5.14

1.71
1.87
1.95
2.10
2.19
2.25
2.34
2.39
2.48
2.55

0.16
0.38
0.44
0.53
0.57
0.62
0.62
0.72
0.84
0.92

2.26
4.23
4.50
4.92
5.04
5.40
5.43
5.62
5.88
5.98
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Fielding pct

. RIPPEE, Ryan-SEMO

MITCHELL, Scott-SEMO
COPELAND, Garrett-APSU
ALLEN, David-TTU
WILSON, Josh-APSU
FERGUSON, Drew-BEL
EL CHIBANI, Anthony-TTU
BREDLAU, Cayce-APSU
REED, Denton-SIUE
RAWE, Brandon-MOR

Assists

. BOGGETTO, Branden-SEMO
. GREEN, Chase-SIUE
. PRIBBLE, Nick-UTM

BLUM, Jason-SEMO

. GEISSINGER, Skyler-SIUE

ALVAREZ, Mandy-EKU

. MORRIS, Braxton-MOR

TAYLOR, Marshawn-EIU

RRCT (1To - | SO

Catchers interference

. NANTZE, Mikey-UTM

WHITE,Hayden-JSU

. DEVITO, John-EIU

SIDES, Blake-EKU

Caught stealing by

. HOPKINS, Jordan-TTU
. LAWRENCE, Tyler-MUR

GUINN, Parker-SIUE

. ROBINSON, Chris-MOR
. NANTZE, Mikey-UTM

. STARNES, Logan-EKU
. SCHUSTER, P.J.-SIUE

DEVITO, John-EIU
SIDES, Blake-EKU

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
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2015 Ohio Valley Conference Baseball
Leaders (as of May 17, 2015)
OVC games only)

OVC Fieldin

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 75% of Games
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game
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Chances

. SAIKAL, Alec-SIUE

. RIPPEE, Ryan-SEMO

. HOPKINS, Jordan-TTU
. CASSON, Adam-EIU

. SWEENEY, Kane-MOR
. GAMBLE, Tyler-JSuU

FISHER, Ben-EKU

. CHAMBERS, Chase-TTU
. ZYCH, Nico-UTM

Fielding double plays

. RIPPEE, Ryan-SEMO
. FISHER, Ben-EKU
. SWEENEY, Kane-MOR

CHAMBERS, Chase-TTU
BOGGETTO, Branden-SEMO
CASSON, Adam-EIU

. BAYUS, Anthony-MUR
. BLUM, Jason-SEMO

MCGOWAN, Matt-MUR
GAMBLE, Tyler-JSuU

Steal attempts against

. LAWRENCE, Tyler-MUR
. NANTZE, Mikey-UTM

. HOPKINS, Jordan-TTU

. GUINN, Parker-SIUE

. DIAMOND, Alec-BEL

. WHITE,Hayden-JSU

ROBINSON, Chris-MOR

. MITCHELL, Scott-SEMO
. STARNES, Logan-EKU

DEVITO, John-EIU

Errors

. WALSH, Tyler-BEL
. SEBRA, Ryan-JSU

MOORE, Kipp-MUR

. HAWTHORNE, Taylor-JSU
. GRAY, Logan-APSU
. HOSTRANDER, Kenny-EKU

MCGOWAN, Matt-MUR

. TAYLOR, Marshawn-EIU

CONGER, Kyle-BEL

292
286
260
258
254
251
251
250
229
204
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Putouts

. SAIKAL, Alec-SIUE

. RIPPEE, Ryan-SEMO

. CASSON, Adam-EIU

. CHAMBERS, Chase-TTU
. GAMBLE, Tyler-Jsu

. FISHER, Ben-EKU

. SWEENEY, Kane-MOR

. HOPKINS, Jordan-TTU

. ZYCH, Nico-UTM

Passed balls

. SMITH, Ridge-APSU

DEVITO, John-EIU
NANTZE, Mikey-UTM

. WHITE,Hayden-JSU
. STARNES, Logan-EKU
. HOPKINS, Jordan-TTU

GUINN, Parker-SIUE

Stolen bases against

. NANTZE, Mikey-UTM

. LAWRENCE, Tyler-MUR
. HOPKINS, Jordan-TTU

. DIAMOND, Alec-BEL

GUINN, Parker-SIUE

. WHITE,Hayden-JSU
. MITCHELL, Scott-SEMO
. SMITH, Ridge-APSU

ROBINSON, Chris-MOR
DEVITO, John-EIU

276
267
236
232
230
228
226
221
212
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